Bird-Shock
®
Flex-Track
TM
Bird Control Product Specifications
Distributed by BirdSolutions.com
1338 North Melrose Vista, CA  92083
800 210-9514 or 760-758-9747

2.1.1 Bird Barrier America, Inc., 20925 Chico Street, Carson, CA 90746. Phone 800-503-5444, Fax
310-527-8005
2.2 Model Designation
2.2.1 Solar charge unit
2.2.2 110Volt charge unit
2.2.3 Ultra-violet flexible PVC Track
2.2.4 Lead-out wire
2.2.5 Connector devices
2.2.6 Special tools
Material
Solar Charge Unit
Range: 500 feet Input Voltage: 4V, .02amp, .08W Output Voltage: 7.5KV (+or-) 2KV, 3amp (+or--)1
amp.
110 Volt Charge Unit
UL Approved Intermittent DC output Range: 500 feet Input Voltage: 110-120 VAC, 60 Hz,.035amp,
10W Output Voltage: 800V (+or-) 100 V, 10mA (+or-) 2mA Intermittent AC output
Track
Material: Ultra-violet stabilized PVC, stainless steel braid-
strips
Width: 1.5" (3.7cm)
Height: 1/4" (.6cm)
Bird-Shock
®
Flex-Track
TM
Bird Control Product Specifications
Distributed by BirdSolutions.com
1338 North Melrose Vista, CA  92083
800 210-9514 or 760-758-9747
FAX 760-758-3969   service@birdsolutions.com
5 of 7
Length: 50 feet (15.24m)
Mounting: Glue
Lead-out Wire
Material: Heavy insulated 14 double gauge copper (+) wire,
Width: 5/8" (1.6cm)
Height: 3/8" (.6cm)
Mounting Clip: Plastic wire loops
Length: 50 feet (15.24m)
2.3 Mounting Systems
2.3.1 Concrete, Steel and Stone: Bird Barrier Bond.
Execution
3.1 Examination
3.1.1 Examine installation area. Notify architect of detrimental work conditions.
3.1.2 Do not proceed until conditions are corrected.
3.2 Surface Preparation
3.2.1 Ledges and mounting surfaces shall be cleaned with a combination of Bird Barrier’s
cleaning products, Dissolve-It, or Absorb-It when applicable. Surfaces should then be clean, dry
and free of peeling paint, rust, bird droppings or other debris. Bird droppings must be removed
in a safe manner; large quantities should be removed and disposed of by reputable waste
removal companies.
3.2.2 Remove or repair articles that may damage the Bird-Shock Flex-Track system after
installation, such as tree limbs, brush, and loose parts of the building.
3.3 Installation
3.3.1 Install the Bird-Shock Flex-Track System as recommended in the installation instructions,
which are supplied by the manufacturer. The track shall be installed next to the leading edge of
the ledge, if the ledge is wider than 8’ with a back wall, another track should be installed at the
rear of the ledge.
3.3.2 Bird-Shock Flex-Track track must cover the outer perimeter of ledges. The Bird-Shock
Flex-Track shall extend to each corner. The Bird-Shock Flex-Track is an anti-landing device, not
a barrier. It is acceptable to leave up to 6 inch’s of clearance between Bird-Shock Flex-Track
tracks or three inch’s between the Bird-Shock Flex-Track track and the back wall of the ledge.
3.3.3 Bird Barrier Bird-Shock Flex-Track shall be installed straight, or shall follow the contours of
the architecture perfectly. Installation of the tracks unevenly to the ledge will result in an
unattractive and possible an ineffective installation. Refer to Bird Barrier Bird-Shock Flex-Track
installation literature for details.
3.4 Inspection
3.4.1 Visually inspect the Bird-Shock Flex-Track for loose connections, debris or other problems